Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Residential Mortgage Loan
Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited (“the Bank”)

Residential Mortgage Loan (for Personal Customers)
June 2025

the application.

Annualised Interest Rate

This product is a residential mortgage loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but
please refer to our offer letter / facility letter® for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will be
requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when submitting

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor:

Interest rate basis Annualised interest rate (or
range of annualised interest
rates)

The Bank’s Best Lending Rate P-1.75% to P-2.25%
(BLR)

The interest rate for the loan is
not subject to a cap and thus may
subject to higher interest rate risk.

The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR H+1.3% to H+1.5%

Capped at P-1.75%
The interest rate in our offer letter / facility letter! of your loan may change
during the tenor of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place when change of the Bank’s
HKD Prime (applicable to the interest rate basis is the Bank’s Best
Lending Rate) / monthly (applicable to the interest rate basis is the Bank’s
1-month HIBOR).

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s HKD Prime (“P”) is published
on the Bank’s website: www.bochk.com [Home>Investment>Rates / Price
Information>Hong Kong Dollar Prime Rate].

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s 1-month HIBOR (“H”) is
published on the website of The Hong Kong Association of Banks:
www.hkab.org.hk [Home>Rates>HKAB HKD Interest Settlement Rates].
The annualised interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage
of the amount borrowed over a year.

Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

6% over HKD Prime.

The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well as after
judgment) on a day to day basis on any sum which is not paid when due.

If any instalment or interest payment is overdue, default interest shall be
calculated from the due date of the relevant instalment or interest payment
on a daily basis up to the day on which actual payment in full has been
made.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms and
Conditions for Mortgage Loan Facility?” provided by the Bank.

! The Chinese version of the Facility Letter and General Terms and Conditions for Mortgage Loan Facility are for reference
only and if there is any conflict between the English version and the Chinese version, the English version shall prevail.



Repayment

Repayment Frequency

This loan requires monthly repayment.

Periodic Repayment Amount

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly

repayment:

Interest rate basis

Periodic repayment

The Bank’s BLR specified above

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

See the “Interest Rates and Interest HK$12,648 to HK$13,471
Charges” section above. per month

The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR HK$17,002 to HK$17,380
specified above Capped at $13,471

per month (Assume the Bank’s
HKD Prime is unchanged)

(Assume the Bank’s HKD Prime is 5.25% and 1-month HIBOR is

4.18292%)

Total Repayment Amount

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly

repayment:

Interest rate basis

Total repayment

The Bank’s BLR specified above
See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

HK$4,553,280 to HK$4,849,560

The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR
specified above

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

HK$6,120,720 to HK$6,256,800
Capped at HK$4,849,560
(calculation based on capped at
P-1.75% and assume the Bank’s

HKD Prime is unchanged)
Remark: To calculate the total repayment amount applicable to your case,
please refer to the revised particulars of instalments payable provided by us
from time to time.

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee 0.5% of loan amount (Subject to a minimum of HK$1,000 equivalent) will
be charged when a customer applies for a residential mortgage loan.

0.15% of loan amount (Subject to a minimum of HK$5,000 equivalent) will
be charged if customer fail to draw down the residential mortgage loan after
acceptance of the Offer Letter.

HK$1,500 per item will be charged when a customer requests for change of
term(s) of the residential mortgage loan.

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge HK$500
on each time when the borrower fails to make a payment on its due date. In
addition, if the Bank shall determine in its absolute discretion that it is
necessary to instruct lawyers to issue letter of demand to the borrower or to
take any other recovery action against the borrower after the borrower has
failed to make any payment on its due date, the Bank shall have the right to
recover all the legal costs of reasonable amount and reasonably incurred by
the Bank and the borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank
upon demand.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms and
Conditions for Mortgage Loan Facility"” provided by the Bank.
Prepayment in full:

Late Payment Fee and
Charge

Prepayment / Early Settlement /
Redemption Fee

1% of the original loan amount plus
full amount of cash bonus
Full amount of cash bonus

Within the first year of repayment

Within the second year of repayment
Partial Prepayment:

Within the first year of repayment | 1% of the prepaid loan amount

In addition, 1-month interest (based on repayment amount) will be charged
if you fully or partially repay the loan with less than 1 month’s prior notice.
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Additional Information

Price Information>Hong Kong Dollar Prime Rate].

3. Other relevant Fees and Charges:

[Home>General Banking Service Charges>Loan Services].

1. The Bank’s HKD Prime is published on the Bank’s website: www.bochk.com [Home>Investment>Rates /

2. The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR is published on the website of The Hong Kong Association of Banks:
www.hkab.org.hk [Home>Rates>HKAB HKD Interest Settlement Rates].

The Bank’s fees and charges as may be amended from time to time, please refer to the Bank’s General
Banking Services Charges displayed in our branches or the Bank’s website: www.bochk.com

Confirmation of Mortgaged Property and Account Balance

Custody of Non-discharged Deeds after Full Repayment HK$4,000 per year
Lease Consent Letter on Charged Property HK$1,000 per letter (plus legal cost, if any)
Re-issuance of Notice for Repayment Schedule HK$100 per copy
Re-issuance of Annual Statement of Instalment Loan Account| HK$100 per copy
HK$200 per copy

(HK$20 for each subsequent copy issued
simultaneously)

Re-issuance of Confirmation of Mortgage / Notice for
Repayment Schedule for the Mortgage Subsidizing Scheme of
Hospital Authority / Government

HK$100 per copy

Provision of Duplicate Copy of Deeds / Documents

HK$200 per title deed of property;
HK$50 per page for other documents

Administration Fee for Government Rate / Rent Payment

HK$500 for each time

Administration Fee for Fire Insurance Policy (Applicable to
the insured amount involving assessment of the reinstatement
value of the mortgaged property)

HK$1,000.00 for each time

Reference Information

Historical Changes of Interest

Rate Benchmark
the past 3 years.

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
historical movement of the HIBOR and BLR interest rate benchmarks in

Historical Changes of HIBOR Interest Rate (2022-2024)

5.5325%

JLOF LS 1 LUL i FARVLe /S §

The highest HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.5325%.




Historical Changes of BLR Interest Rate (2022-2024)

6.000% 5.875%

The highest BLR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.875%.

Periodic Repayment Amount
(IMustrative Example)

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the
periodic repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in the
past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly
repayment:

Interest rate basis Illustrative periodic repayment
The Bank’s highest BLR noted in HK$13,682 to HK$14,539
the past 3 years per month

HK$19,623 to HK$20,025
Capped at HK$14,539

per month
The Bank’s highest 1-month (The interest rate for the loan is
HIBOR noted in the past 3 years subject to a cap, calculation based
on capped at P(5.875%)-1.75%
and assume the Bank’s HKD

Prime is unchanged)

Total Repayment Amount
(IMustrative Example)

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the
total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in the past 3
years.)

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor with monthly
repayment:

Interest rate basis Ilustrative total repayment

The Bank’s highest BLR noted in
the past 3 years

HK$4,925,520 to HK$5,234,040

HK$7,064,280 to HK$7,209,000

Capped at HK$5,234,040
The Bank’s highest 1-month (calculation based on capped at
HIBOR noted in the past 3 years P(5.875%)-1.75% and assume the
Bank’s HKD Prime is
unchanged)

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between

the English and Chinese versions.




FEEEERE LR R
FEGHRT(EA) BIRA (27T, )
ETEFAR (AN FF /)
2025 426 A

BB SR Em -
BRREFrRtrIFR - BHRBEFEMEHRSS - F2RRFINVELOR/ REX T RENEEES
ECRHYBRAE K -

FEREILEE AT - SEAIRCERR A VRN, - HECR RS - AR T A F R A
P -

MR ST H

FAEF= DLEER4E By 53008 7T ~ Bk EARR Ry30F A
FREHE FEFIR (REFIREEE)
BT EEFR P-1.75% £ P-2.25%

AREFATHZAG AR EIR » ATRE
TE A7 v P gy

17 E A BEAIRTHEZERE H+1.3% % H+1.5%

(HIBOR)

PR BP-1.75%
ARATELIRA | $52(3 ek IR o] SE & AE Sk N 8 E) -
REFRINF R EARIBAREERTE o a0 T 2 b R A2 g o

AREGREIFIFR AL T AT (B R AR iy (B A R A Ry A T
A BEREAR) | 5 H E AR BT UE A& ERT RS
B -

ARAIAIT AT R BEER AR (P IR AR R M - SFERATTHE
I+ www.bochk.com " T B> > HAE R B> T i (B AR

ARARAT 1l A ERRITRSEIFR(CH )BTRS o 55
el SR T2 & 4l www.hkab.org.hk " T E>FIPRS BRI T
TCAIEEEEAIR -

FALHRAME—FE SR E EFTHRAIRAFR » LIE IR -

APEEEALAR | UBNEK | A THBTTREEFZ]16% -

Y SR T RS T T B 0 BB SR SRR (R
) -

BT BAEIR A  RETREGAE - BRI ST S 2T H
EIZHER > BEEER2ECTZA ik -

FEAEE 2B ATIRALY (BB ERUR SN —IERR) ThAVMERHE Y -
L IR {E B SRR B — R PSR A E (2% SESS B SO AR TR - ISR R -



https://www.bochk.com/tc/home.html

FEE

R AEHTRE SH
SR DUESECAE 300 7T - ESARHEIRIOLE « 5 F IR
eSS SRS
AT AR I
s it CRpERFE | SRBRSL2,648 £ EES13,471
4, B
A7 LA TR TIRISE | 45 8117,002 2 H515617,380
H
-, (HIBOR) PR F A H$13,471
R LA TRIER AL N i
FEELA TR (s R R )
(R TS TE AR I 5.25% RATT— [ A A RIS
£ 4.18292% )
BN DUSSSE 3008 7T « SERIIRA0ME (B -

B R

FlRERE B EHE
AT Lt i (8 AR a4 553,280 &

FEE LA FIERFIEE S B | H55$4,849,560

AT LA B BB RITEESR R 296,120,720 &
(HIBOR)

7:12$6,256,800
Efﬁ%%//%?_tﬂ[ /—f\//ifz—?ﬁfagjﬂj éz/jﬁ ° LBE;\%VP}@$4 849 560

(DL B5P-L75%5 F R B
BT RIS
)

i AR R GBS S BT RRRE
ST EATEREE -

FE% PR E RSN T » KU 05% (REUL
2 5 HK$1,000) fF Fy T-48E% -

TER P RN % A RIEEHERRERER T - BUEAERK
SAFH 0.15% (I {RUCER By HKS5,000) {F B UM 50 T-4802% -

EEPRBRXF R ETHEEETER R FNEN T - U
HK$1,500 {F & F-482 -




WIEE R M E bR 2 N FE AN AT IR B AE (5 A B IR BE 40 3 1 R Uy
HKS$500(4017% kA EE S IR S5t ) HURER » BEST > EAITEEEVIE A E
e HS FHERED - PUERSRAE R B3 B AT 3K [ fE R 8% A Iom
K B A AN PRI B ST T8 > AT RIAREUR AT GBI 20T
SSEGHNATAAREN - AERNAEER AT EER -

SRS SRIAT TIRHLAY (HHE SRR SN — IR L) RS -

RS E / SRATERR [ BIERE | fRRTEE e R

YR
REFIHEFR [ EE R SRR 1% 2= B 4 [m]
REFIHRER E=x veRABIl

TERTEEE 7T B -

REFIHEFRN R ERHT1%

BESh - B F A R H BRI T e Bl o SRk - R
Hiz e s R A — (@A -

FLA R

1. ARITHETTREEFNR > FHERAITYENL © www.bochk.com " 3= B >H8>FI]5% Ky F > T i (B |
%

F oo

2. AT UERATBIRTEZESE » AR EAIRTAZYNE © www.hkab.org.hk T 3= E>FI5>E R T
AEETRIEEETAR -

3. HAtrFEREAE A g
KITGREHERTTE A RIE > BRI A TS 1T T — BRI TSI E SR | SR T4E0S
www.bochk.com " = E>— R TARSULE > ERIRTE | -

A28 (O 5 B T8 S E M AR L) FFHFEHKS4,000
HEEEE THTHK$1,000(41558 K (i FH R 555T)
AR A F5HK$100
g M ROR P A 4G40 8 FPHK$100
FHYHK$200

TABYIR R BRI FEREE S 03 » HiREHHKS20)

REER | BUNERAESTAZGEIE  EERENE | SrHKS100

BRI | SRR I HKS200 « Pl ETHKS50
RAc3ERn | SRR HKS500
gggggx&&ﬁ@@ﬁﬁgw@%m%&%&a%%%z S HKS1.000.0



https://www.bochk.com/tc/home.html

SEER
FFRE AN S )

DT B S  BRilk =4 BRI TIRZETE (HIBOR) R ARERFR
R R o
T AR TSR (HIBOR ) FREMHE 1526 (2022-204)
5.5325%

5000~
X)

05000"

2022/1/1 2023/1/1 2024/1/1 2025/1/1
WEZERN > BERITHEZEIE (HIBOR) Ay %R 5.5325% -
fifEMPEK (BLR) FIRErIeE 1 586h (2022-2024)

5.875%

BEZFEN > RTRMEEN RN ESFIRE 5.875% -

(FRIRET)

LUNROIER S - Bfeon TIRIE S A =F N s HIZRE TR o SRR - )
DUEGEEIE3005 T ~ ERAHIIR304E ~ 5 HEAH -

FIREE SEEYSE
RTBE = ENREREEE | wee13 68225 5H914,530

AITEEZ NS 1E B EFER | HEHE$19,623 % #15$20,025

1TEZESF A (HIBOR) FPRARHE$14,539

(REFRIFRZA FIR > S ER A
P(5.875%) -1.75% K & AT T TR (B

FISRUERF T 5

b= G X
(FRIRET)

LU RBHEH S - HEOR TS A = FEN RS R EHRE S - )
DIERERAERE300& T ~ BRUIR304E ~ & HERAP -

AITER=F N E R EENR | semesa 925 520 2 #:1$5,234,040

AITBE = F NS E 7 B | HH$7,064,280 £ 31$$7,209,000
{TIFZEH7 A (HIBOR) R 5,234,040

(PLUEPR E5P(5.875%)- 1.75% R i A AT

AT B EARER A St

BEREEE A SO RAE 25 - AP SCRSSIRAR E R —2 0 AR R 2E -




Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Residential Mortgage Loan

Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited (“the Bank”)

Residential Mortgage Loan (for Personal Customers applying HKMC Fixed-rate Mortgage Scheme)
June 2025

This product is a residential mortgage loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but
please refer to our offer letter / facility letter! for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will be
requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when submitting the
application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Interest Rate For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor:

Interest rate basis Annualised interest rate (or range
of annualised interest rates)

HKMC’s fixed-rate 10-year fixed rate: 4.74%
15-year fixed rate: 4.89%
20-year fixed rate: 5.04%

At the end of the initial fixed-rate period, borrowers may elect either of the
following option to re-fix the interest rate:

(i) the floating mortgage rate option at Hong Kong Prime Rate
(specified by the Hong Kong Mortgage Corporation (HKMC)) minus
2.35%; or

(if) the fixed mortgage rate option at the prevailing fixed rate and for
such terms as are then specified by the HKMC.

The interest rate in our offer letter / facility letter! of your loan may change
during the tenor of this loan.

Latest rate and other details of the HKMC’s fixed-rate is published on
HKMC ’s website: www.hkmc.com.hk [Our Business>Fixed Rate Mortgage
Scheme].

Latest rate and other details of HKMC’s Prime Rate is published on

HKMC ’s website: www.hkmc.com.hk [Information Centre>Rates
Update>Hong Kong Prime Rate].

The annualised interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of
the amount borrowed over a year.

Annualised Overdue / 6% over the Bank’s HKD Prime.

Default Interest Rate The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well as after

judgment) on a day to day basis on any sum which is not paid when due.

If any instalment or interest payment is overdue, default interest shall be
calculated from the due date of the relevant instalment or interest payment on a
daily basis up to the day on which actual payment in full has been made.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms and
Conditions for Mortgage Loan Facility?” provided by the Bank.

! The Chinese version of the Facility Letter and General Terms and Conditions for Mortgage Loan Facility are for reference
only and if there is any conflict between the English version and the Chinese version, the English version shall prevail.
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Repayment Frequency This loan requires monthly repayment.

Periodic Repayment Amount | For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly

repayment:
Interest rate basis Periodic repayment
HKMC’s fixed rate specified 10-year fixed rate: HK$15,631
above

15-year fixed rate: HK$15,904
20-year fixed rate: HK$16,178

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

(assume at the end of the initial fixed-rate period, borrowers elect the HKMC’s
fixed rate and the fixed rate is unchanged)

Total Repayment Amount For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly
repayment:
Interest rate basis Total repayment
HKMC’s fixed rate specified 10-year fixed rate: HK$5,627,160
above

15-year fixed rate: HK$5,725,440
20-year fixed rate: HK$5,824,080

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

(assume at the end of the initial fixed-rate period, borrowers elect the HKMC’s
fixed rate and the fixed rate is unchanged)

Remark: To calculate the total repayment amount applicable to your case,
please refer to the revised particulars of instalments payable provided by us
from time to time.

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee 0.5% of loan amount (Subject to a minimum of HK$1,000 equivalent) will be
charged when a customer applies for a residential mortgage loan.
0.15% of loan amount (Subject to a minimum of HK$5,000 equivalent) will be
charged if customer fail to draw down the residential mortgage loan after
acceptance of the Offer Letter.
HK$1,500 per item will be charged when a customer requests for change of
term(s) of the residential mortgage loan.

Late Payment Fee and Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge HK$500 on

Charge each time when the borrower fails to make a payment on its due date. In

addition, if the Bank shall determine in its absolute discretion that it is
necessary to instruct lawyers to issue letter of demand to the borrower or to
take any other recovery action against the borrower after the borrower has
failed to make any payment on its due date, the Bank shall have the right to
recover all the legal costs of reasonable amount and reasonably incurred by the
Bank and the borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon
demand.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms and
Conditions for Mortgage Loan Facility’” provided by the Bank.
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Prepayment / Early

Prepayment in full or Partial Prepayment:

Settlement / Redemption Fee

Within the first year of repayment

3% of the amount prepaid

Within the second year of repayment

2% of the amount prepaid

Within the third year of repayment

1% of the amount prepaid

multiple of HK$10,000.

1-month interest (based on repayment amount) will be charged if you fully or
partially repay the loan with less than 1 month’s prior notice.

Any partial prepayment shall not be less than HK$50,000 and shall be in

Additional Information

1. The HKMC’s fixed-rate is published on HKMC’s website: www.hkmc.com.hk [Our Business>Fixed Rate
Mortgage Scheme].

2. The HKMC'’s Prime Rate is published on HKMC’s website: www.hkmc.com.hk [Information Centre>Rates
Update>Hong Kong Prime Rate]

3. Other relevant Fees and Charges:

[Home>General Banking Service Charges>Loan Services].

The Bank’s fees and charges as may be amended from time to time, please refer to the Bank’s General
Banking Services Charges displayed in our branches or the Bank’s website: www.bochk.com

Custody of Non-discharged Deeds after Full Repayment

HK$4,000 per year

Lease Consent Letter on Charged Property

HK$1,000 per letter (plus legal cost, if any)

Re-issuance of Notice for Repayment Schedule

HK$100 per copy

Re-issuance of Annual Statement of Instalment Loan
Account

HK$100 per copy

Confirmation of Mortgaged Property and Account
Balance

HK$200 per copy
(HK$20 for each subsequent copy issued
simultaneously)

Re-issuance of Confirmation of Mortgage / Notice for
Repayment Schedule for the Mortgage Subsidizing
Scheme of Hospital Authority / Government

HK$100 per copy

Provision of Duplicate Copy of Deeds / Documents

HK$200 per title deed of property;
HK$50 per page for other documents

Administration Fee for Government Rate / Rent Payment

HK$500 for each time

Administration Fee for Fire Insurance Policy (Applicable
to the insured amount involving assessment of the
reinstatement value of the mortgaged property)

HK$1,000 for each time

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between

the English and Chinese versions.
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Residential Mortgage Loan

Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited (“the Bank”)

Residential Mortgage Loan (for Hospital Authority Enhanced Home Loan Interest Subsidy Scheme Customers)
June 2025

application.

Annualised Interest Rate

This product is a residential mortgage loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but
please refer to our offer letter / facility letter® for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will be
requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when submitting the

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Bank Mortgage Loan
For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor:

Interest rate basis Annualised interest rate (or
range of annualised interest
rates)

The Bank’s Best Lending Rate P-1.75% to P-2.25%
(BLR)
The interest rate for the loan is
not subject to a cap and thus may
subject to higher interest rate
risk.

The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR H+1.3% to H+1.5%

Capped at P-1.75%

The interest rate in our offer letter / facility letter! of your loan may change
during the tenor of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place when change of the Bank’s
HKD Prime (applicable to the interest rate basis is the Bank’s Best Lending
Rate) / monthly (applicable to the interest rate basis is the Bank’s 1-month
HIBOR) .

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s HKD Prime (‘“P”) is published on
the Bank’s website: www.bochk.com [Home>Investment>Rates / Price
Information>Hong Kong Dollar Prime Rate].

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s 1-month HIBOR (“H”) is
published on the website of The Hong Kong Association of Banks:
www.hkab.org.hk [Home>Rates>HKAB HKD Interest Settlement Rates].

The annualised interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage
of the amount borrowed over a year.

! The Chinese version of the Facility Letter and General Terms and Conditions for Mortgage Loan Facility are for reference
only and if there is any conflict between the English version and the Chinese version, the English version shall prevail.
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Hospital Authority (“HA”) Staff Mortgage Loan

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor:

Interest rate basis Annualised interest rate (or
range of annualised interest
rates)

APR (or range of APR) based on | 1.55% over HKAB’s 1-month
The Hong Kong Association of | HIBOR, capped at The Hong
Banks’(HKAB) 1-month HIBOR | Kong Mortgage Corporation
(Market Interest Rate) (“MIR”) Limited (HKMC)’s Hong Kong
Prime Rate.

Hospital Authority Subsidy Cap

3%
(“subsidy rate”) °

APR (or range of APR) to be borne
by the HA staff (Prefential Interest
Rate)(“PIR”)

Difference between the MIR and
the subsidy rate, minimum 1%

Remarks: Hospital Authority provides a maximum 3% p.a. subsidy (“subsidy
rate”’) and the minimum interest rate borne by the staff is 1% p.a.. When the
market interest rate applicable to the Staff Mortgage Loan exceeds 4%, the
difference between the market interest rate and the subsidy rate will be borne
by the HA staff.

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

Applicable to both Bank Mortgage Loan and Hospital Authority Staff
Mortgage Loan:

6% over the Bank’s HKD Prime

The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well as after
judgment) on a day to day basis on any sum which is not paid when due.

If any instalment or interest payment is overdue, default interest shall be
calculated from the due date of the relevant instalment or interest payment on a
daily basis up to the day on which actual payment in full has been made.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms and
Conditions for Mortgage Loan Facility’” provided by the Bank and the loan
documents provided by the Hospital Authority.
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Repayment

Repayment Frequency

This loan requires monthly repayment.

Periodic Repayment Amount

Bank Mortgage Loan

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly
repayment:

Interest rate basis
The Bank’s BLR specified above

Periodic repayment

See the “I R P HK$12,648 to HK$13,471
ee the “Interest Rates and Interest

Charges” section above. per month

The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR HK$17,002 to HK$17,380
specified above Capped at $13,471

See the “Interest Rates and Interest

per month (Assume the Bank’s
Charges” section above.

HKD Prime is unchanged)

(Assume the Bank’s HKD Prime is 5.25% and 1-month HIBOR is 4.18292%)

Hospital Authority Staff Mortgage Loan

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly
repayment:

Interest rate basis Periodic repayment

HK$17,034

(Assume the HKAB’s 1-
month HIBOR is 4.18292%
and HKMC Prime Rate is
5.50%, MIR = 5.50%)

Monthly repayment amount based
on The Hong Kong Association of
Banks’(HKAB) 1-month HIBOR
(Market Interest Rate) (“MIR”)

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

Monthly repayment amount based | HK$11,854

on Preferential Interest Rate (PIR= MIR 550% - subsidy
(“PIR”) rate 3% = 2.50%)
See the “Interest Rates and Interest

Charges” section above.

Subsidy amount by the Hospital
Authority

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

HK$5,180
(HK$17,034 —HK$11,854)

Remarks: Hospital Authority provides a maximum 3% p.a. subsidy (“subsidy
rate”) and the minimum interest rate borne by the staff is 1% p.a.. When the
market interest rate applicable to the Staff Mortgage Loan exceeds 4%, the
difference between the market interest rate and 3% Hospital Authority’s the
subsidy rate will be borne by the HA staff.
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Total Repayment Amount Bank Mortgage Loan

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly
repayment:

Interest rate basis Total repayment

The Bank’s BLR specified above
HK$4,553,280 to HK$4,849,560

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR HK$6,120,720 to HK$6,256,800
specified above Capped at HK$4,849,560

See the “Interest Rates and Interest

Charges” section above (calculation based on capped at

P-1.75% and assume the Bank’s
HKD Prime is unchanged)

Hospital Authority Staff Mortgage Loan

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly
repayment:

Interest rate basis Total repayment

Monthly repayment amount based | HK$6,132,240
on The Hong Kong Association of
Banks’(HKAB) 1-month HIBOR
(Market Interest Rate) (“MIR”)

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

Monthly repayment amount based | HK$4,267,440
on Preferential Interest Rate
(“PIR”)

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

Subsidy amount by the Hospital

Authority
HK$1,864,800

See the “Interest Rates and Interest

Charges” section above.

Remark: To calculate the total repayment amount applicable to your case,
please refer to the revised particulars of instalments payable provided by us
from time to time.

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee Applicable to Bank Mortgage Loan Only
0.5% of loan amount (Subject to a minimum of HK$1,000 equivalent) will be
charged when a customer applies for a residential mortgage loan.

0.15% of loan amount (Subject to a minimum of HK$5,000 equivalent) will be
charged if customer fail to draw down the residential mortgage loan after
acceptance of the Offer Letter.

HK$1,500 per item will be charged when a customer requests for change of
term(s) of the residential mortgage loan.
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Late Payment Fee and
Charge

Applicable to both Bank Mortgage Loan and Hospital Authority Staff
Mortgage Loan:

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge HK$500 on
each time when the borrower fails to make a payment on its due date. In
addition, if the Bank shall determine in its absolute discretion that it is
necessary to instruct lawyers to issue letter of demand to the borrower or to
take any other recovery action against the borrower after the borrower has
failed to make any payment on its due date, the Bank shall have the right to
recover all the legal costs of reasonable amount and reasonably incurred by the
Bank and the borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon
demand.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms and

Conditions for Mortgage Loan Facility’” provided by the Bank and the loan
documents provided by the Hospital Authority.

Prepayment / Early
Settlement / Redemption Fee

Additional Information

Bank Mortgage Loan

Prepayment in full:

1% of the original loan amount plus

Within the first year of repayment full amount of cash bonus

Full amount of cash bonus

Within the second year of repayment

Partial Prepayment:

Within the first year of repayment ‘ 1% of the prepaid loan amount

In addition, 1-month interest (based on repayment amount) will be charged if
you fully or partially repay the loan with less than 1 month’s prior notice.

Hospital Authority Staff Mortgage Loan

1-month interest (based on repayment amount) will be charged if you fully or
partially repay the loan with less than 1 month’s prior notice.

1. The Bank’s HKD Prime is published on the Bank’s website: www.bochk.com [Home>Investment>Rates /
Price Information>Hong Kong Dollar Prime Rate].

2. The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR is published on the website of The Hong Kong Association of Banks:
www.hkab.org.hk [Home>Rates>HKAB HKD Interest Settlement Rates].

3. Other relevant Fees and Charges:

The Bank’s fees and charges as may be amended from time to time, please refer to the Bank’s
General Banking Services Charges displayed in our branches or the Bank’s website:
www.bochk.com [Home>General Banking Service Charges>Loan Services].

Custody of Non-discharged Deeds after Full Repayment

HK$4,000 per year

Lease Consent Letter on Charged Property

HK$1,000 per letter (plus legal cost, if any)

Re-issuance of Notice for Repayment Schedule

HK$100 per copy

Re-issuance of Annual Statement of Instalment Loan
Account

HK$100 per copy

Confirmation of Mortgaged Property and Account
Balance

HK$200 per copy
(HK$20 for each subsequent copy issued
simultaneously)

Re-issuance of Confirmation of Mortgage / Notice for
Repayment Schedule for the Mortgage Subsidizing
Scheme of Hospital Authority / Government

HK$100 per copy

Provision of Duplicate Copy of Deeds / Documents

HK$200 per title deed of property;
HK$50 per page for other documents

Administration Fee for Government Rate / Rent Payment

HK$500 for each time

Administration Fee for Fire Insurance Policy (Applicable
to the insured amount involving assessment of the
reinstatement value of the mortgaged property)

HK$1,000.00 for each time
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Reference Information

Historical Changes of Interest
Rate Benchmark

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
historical movement of the HIBOR and BLR interest rate benchmarks in
the past 3 years.

Historical Changes of HIBOR Interest Rate (2022-2024)

R 5.5325%

The highest HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.5325%.

Historical Changes of BLR Interest Rate (2022-2024)

6.000% 5.875%

The highest BLR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.875%.

Periodic Repayment Amount
(IMustrative Example)

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the
periodic repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in the
past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly
repayment:

Interest rate basis Illustrative periodic repayment
The Bank’s highest BLR noted in HK$13,682 to HK$14,539
the past 3 years per month
HK$19,623 to HK$20,025
Capped at HK$14,539
per month
The Bank’s highest 1-month (The interest rate for the loan is
HIBOR noted in the past 3 years subject to a cap, calculation based
on capped at P(5.875%)-1.75%
and assume the Bank’s HKD
Prime is unchanged)
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Total Repayment Amount
(IMustrative Example)

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the
total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in the past 3
years.)

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor with monthly
repayment:

Interest rate basis Ilustrative total repayment

The Bank’s highest BLR noted in HK$4,925,520 to HK$5.234,040
the past 3 years

HK$7,064,280 to HK$7,209,000
Capped at HK$5,234,040

The Bank’s highest 1-month (calculation based on capped at
HIBOR noted in the past 3 years P(5.875%)-1.75% and assume the
Bank’s HKD Prime is
unchanged)

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between

the English and Chinese versions.
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